RESOLUTION

NO. 2023-91

ADOPTED: APRIL 10, 2023

WHEREAS, sealed bids were received on March 8, 2023 by the Township Qualified Purchasing Agent for Old York Road Sanitary Sewer Stabilization and Upgrades ("Project"); and

WHEREAS, the bids were reviewed by Township Qualified Purchasing Agent who deemed the bid submitted by Hutton Construction LLC to be the lowest, complete, responsive and responsible bid; and

WHEREAS, the Township Engineer also reviewed the bid submitted by Hutton Construction LLC and determined that it meets the requirements of the Bid Document and Scope of Work; and

WHEREAS, the Township Qualified Purchasing Agent and the Township Engineer recommend that a contract be awarded to Hutton Construction LLC.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED by the Township Committee of the Township of Branchburg, County of Somerset, State of New Jersey, that: (1) a contract in the amount of \$88,319.00 be awarded to Hutton Construction LLC, 41 Village Park Road, Cedar Grove, NJ 07009 and (2) the Mayor and Township Clerk are hereby authorized to execute the contract with Hutton Construction LLC; and (3) the Qualified Purchasing Agent is hereby authorized to issue Purchase Orders as needed for each calendar year of the contract in accordance with N.J.A.C. 5:30-5.5 subject to the availability and appropriation of funds.

		_ ~.	_
AT	ויויי		ľ
Δ		טט	1,

Gregory J. Bonin, RMC

Administrator/Township Clerk

David Owens

Mayor

ROLL CALL VOTE					
COMMITTEE MEMBER	YES	NO	ABSTAIN	ABSENT	
YOUNG				300 300	
SCHWORN	7	8 E			
BEATRICE					
COLUMBUS	1				
OWENS		(r)		/	

I, Diane K. Schubach, Chief Financial Of	fficer of the Township of Branchbu	rg, do hereby certify funds
are available for this contract from:	3-05-55-502-503	

Diane K. Schubach, Chief Financial Officer